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	HYC Events Ltd.

P.A.B. Travel

Brass Monkeys

New Years Day Race 2007

Monday, 1st January
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Notice of Race

First Warning Signal 1125

The entry fee is € 10.00.   
This race is in aid of the Lifeboat and Lifeboat Pennants will be awarded to the winners.

This is a non spinnaker event.

ENTRIES ARE ACCEPTED AT THE SOLE DISCRETION OF THE RACE COMMITTEE.

It is the responsibility of each skipper to decide whether he or she should sail or not, in such weather conditions as may prevail. Competitors are reminded that they sail entirely at their own risk. The attention of each competitor is drawn to the potential dangers of sailing at this time of the year. In addition EACH COMPETITOR SHALL WEAR A LIFE JACKET and be aware of the ISA Safety Guidelines and its recommendations.

Each participating boat shall be insured with adequate, valid, third party insurance.

Boats will be divided into three classes


Class Flag


Class 3
(Cruisers)
Numeral Pennant 3


Class 2
(Yachts under 33 feet LOA)
Numeral Pennant 2


Class 1
(Yachts over 33 feet LOA)
Numeral Pennant 1

No Spinnakers  shall be flown during this race.
Starting Times


Warning signal
Preparatory
One minute signal
Start


Class Flag up
Flag P up
Flag P down
Class flag down


Class 3
1125
1126
1129
1130


Class 2
1130
1131
1134
1135


Class 1
1135
1136
1139
1140

Sailing Instructions will be available from the Marina Office on Monday 1st January 2007.

Closing Date for entries - Thursday  28th December 2006.

Class 3
Brass Monkey Cruiser Class   "Cruiser" design boats and boats that do not normally race.

Class 2
All boats under 33 feet LOA   (i.e., First 31.7's would enter this class).

Class 1
All boats over 33 feet LOA   (i.e., First 33.7's would enter this class).
Larger boats (40 feet plus) that would normally be designated as cruisers, should enter Class 1.

Boats will be assigned to their respective classes by the Race Committee and assigned classes will be notified on the envelope containing the Sailing Instructions.
